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I. 'H NMR, C NMR and Related Spectra for the Synthesized Compounds

Entry Compound Name Page
1 'H NMR of Methyl-6-O-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-mannopyronoside (probe 1) S4
2 3C NMR of Methyl-6-O-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-mannopyronoside (probe 1) | S5
3 'H NMR of Methyl-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-mannopyranoside (probe 3) S6
4 | BC NMR of Methyl-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-mannopyranoside (probe 3) S7
5 'H NMR of 6-(4-Methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-D-xylofuranose (probe 4) S8
6 | **C NMR of 6-(4-Methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-D-xylofuranose (probe 4) S9
7 'H NMR of 3-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-O-D-xylofurnose (probe 5) S10
8 | *C NMR of 3-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-O-D-xylofurnose (probe 5) S11
9 'H NMR of 2-((1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)ethoxy)methyl)-6-methoxynaphthalene (probe S12

10)
10 | **C NMR of 2-((1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)ethoxy)methyl)-6-methoxynaphthalene (probe S13
10)
11 | 'H NMR of 1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)-2-(4-methyl-umbelliferoxy)-ethanone (probe 11) S14
12 | C NMR of 1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)-2-(4-methyl-umbelliferoxy)-ethanone (probe 11) S15
13 | 'H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-g-D-glucopyranoside (probe 14) S16
14 | 1*C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-8-D-glucopyranoside (probe 14) S17
15 | '*H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-g-D-xylopyranoside (probe 16) S18
16 | **C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-8-D-xylopyranoside (probe 16) S19
17 | *H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-g-D-cellubioside (probe 17) S20
18 | **C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-g-D-cellubioside (probe 17) S21
19 | 'H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,6-tetra-O-acetyl-#-D- S22
glcucopyranoside (8)
20 | °C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,6-tetra-O-acetyl-g-D- S23

glcucopyranoside (8)
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Entry Compound Name Page
21 | 'H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,-tri-O-acetyl-D-xylopyranoside (10) | S24
22 | C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,-tri-O-acetyl-D-xylopyranoside (10) | S25
23 | 'H NMR of Methyl-2,3,4-Tri-benzoyl-O-6-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-a-D- S26

mannopyranoside (13)
24 | BC NMR of Methyl-2,3,4-Tri-benzoyl-O-6-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-a-D- S27
mannopyranoside (13)
25 | 'H NMR of 1,2-O-isopropylidene-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-xylofuranose (16) S28
26 | °C NMR of 1,2-O-isopropylidene-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-xylofuranose (16) S29
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13C NMR of Methyl-6-O-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-mannopyronoside (probe 1)
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Current Data Parameters

NAME 0Z-111-54
EXPNO L)
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_ 500000
Time 16.54
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30
TO 32768
SOLVENT 020
NS 9460
DS 32
SWH 20833.334
FIDRES 0.635783
AQ 0.7864820
RG 32768
Dw 24.000
DE 34.29
TE 298.0
D12 0.00002000
DLS 21.40
CPOPRG waltz16
P31 90.00
D1 0.50000000
P1 6.75
DE 34.29
SFO1 100.6231179
NUCLEUS 13C
D11 0.03000000

Hz
Hz
sec

usec
usec

sec
aB

usec
Sec
usec
usec
MHz

sec

F2 - Processing parameters

51 16384
SF 100.6127290
WOW EM
558 0
LB 5.00
GB 0
PC 1.00

10 NMR plot parameters

CX 20.00
A FipP 206.789
F1 20805.56
FeP -0.276
F2 -27.78
PPMCM 10.35323
HZCM 1041.66675
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cm

ppm

Hz

ppm
Hz
ppm/cm
Hz/cm
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= 1H NMR of Methyl-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-mannopyranoside (probe 3) y =
= | o
| P — |
| 3 Filename = 040512QZ-IT-231Csingl
7 i Author = gzhang
| Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 040512QZ~II-231Csingl
| Solvent = METHANOL-D3
Creation_time = 5-APR-2012 14:58:29
1 Revision_time = 5-APR-2012 14:56:07
Current_time = B5-APR-2012 14:56:21
|
Comment = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
& | Dim_size = 13107
= | Dim_title = 1H
| Dim_units = [ppm]
/ Dimensions =X |
Site = ECX 300
Spectrometer = ECX-300
Field_strength = 7.0586013[T] (300[MH=z
o o) X_acqg duration = 2.90717696([s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freg = 300.52965592 [MHz]
HO X _offset = 5[ppm]
1 ~ X_points = 16384
._ X_prescans =1
HO X_resolution = 0.34397631[Hz]
HO X_sweep . = 5.63570784[kHz]
= Irr_domain = 1H
i OMe Irr_freq = 300.52965592[MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
] Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 300.52965592[MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
, Clipped = FALSE No)
Mod_return =1 w
,M Scans =8
= A Total_scans =8
| = 7 — _
: {3 & X_90_width = 13.43[us]
| = , = X_acq _time = 2.90717696[=]
| ,_ | X_angle = 45[deg]
| 7 | X_atn = 3[dB] |
- | X_pulse = 6.715[us] |
- : Irr_mode = Off
| Tri_mode = Off
; | Dante_presat = FALSE
| Initial wait = 1[s]
| Recvr_gain = 46
7 | Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
| Repetition_time = 7.90717696[s]
g, | Temp_get = 23[dcC)
1
_
| |
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T T LA T —1
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13C NMR of Methyl-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-mannopyranoside (probe 3)
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16.33
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16547

2
25000.000
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27.14
300.0
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27.14
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13C
0.03000000
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Sec
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K
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Sec
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F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WOW
55B.
LB
6B
PC

16384
100.64127480
EM
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2.00
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41D NMR plot parameters
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13C NMR of 3-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-O-D-xylofurnose (probe 5)
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NAME GZ-1v-39
EXPNO g
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acguisition Parameters

Date 500000
Time 12.28
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30

TD 32768
SOLVENT MeCH

NS 5422

DS 2

SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
AQ 0.6554100 sec
RG 45500

DW 20.000 usec
DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
p12 0.00002000 sec
[1]8%] 20.00 dB
CPOPRG waltzi6

P31 100.00 usec
D1 0.40000001 sec
P1 6.75 usec
DE 27.14 usec
SFO1 100.6231179 MHz
NUCLEUS 13C

D11 0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

SI 16384

SF 100.6127490 MHz
WOW EM

5sB 0

LB 2.00 Hz
B 0

PC 1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

[09.4 20.00 cm
Fip 176.793 ppm
F1 17787.59 Hz
Fepr 5.081 ppm
F2 511.17 Hz
PPMCM B8.58560 ppm/cm
HZCM BG63.82104 Hz/cm

S11



abundance

4.0

, |
| , Filename = 061312QZ-III-113Bsing
| . / | -
 1H NMR of 2-((1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)ethoxy)methyl)-6-methoxynaphthalene (probe 10) it . T L e _
| | Sample_id = 061312QZ-III-113Bsing

{ | Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation time = 13-JUN-2012 11:21:28
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| Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H (q\|
| o Tri_fregq = 300.52965592 [MHz] —
, Tri_offset = 5[ppm] w
‘_ A Clipped = FALSE
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Standard .C
Experiment

13C NMR of 2-((1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)ethoxy)methyl)-6-methoxynaphthalene (probe 10)
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= MO OOTOO@NOOO — I ~MM~~DOS O DT o NAME 07-111-1138
DT T MMMAOAMUNOMNOMNMN S < OO M~~~ Te e M oy 0y
s N e e o i S s EXPND 9
\ PROCNO 1
//// / \\\\\ \ /\ / /\ F2 - Acquisition Parameters
Date_ 500000
Time 1122
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30
O 32768
SOLVENT COC13
NS 15007
bs 2
SWH 25000.000 Hz
oMte FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
/‘\ AG 0.6554100 sec
| RG 45500
o DwW 20.000 usec
# DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
D12 0.00002000 sec
DLS 20.00 dB
CPDOPRG waltzig
— P31 100.00 usec
D1 0.40000001 sec
OMe P1 6.75 usec
OE 27.14 usec
SFO{ 100.6231179 MHz
NUCLEUS 13C
D11 0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

SI 16384

SF 100.6127490 MHz
WOW EM

55B 0

LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

CX 20.00 cm
FiP 220.000 ppm
F1 22134.80 Hz
FepP -10.000 ppm
F2 -1006.13 Hz
PPMCM 11.50000 ppm/cm
HZCM 1157.04663 Hz/cm
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a 1H NMR of 1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)-2-(4-methyl-umbelliferoxy)-ethanone (probe 11) Filename - 1025120Z-III-2065ingl 7

Author = gzhang |
al Experiment = single_pulse.ex2

] Sample_id = 102512QZ-III-206singl
o Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_time = 26-0CT-2012 15:05:24

1 Revision_time = 26-0CT-2012 14:59:48

] Current_time = 26-0CT-2012 15:00:02
—

- Comment = single_pulse _
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX _
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1IH

= Dim_units = [ppm]

i 1 f Dimensions =X

% @ ' site = ECX 300

- i ol | Spectrometer = ECX-300
o |
S | Field_strength = 7.0586013[T] (300[MHz

bl | | X_acq_duration = 2.90717696([s]

1 _ 7 X_domain = 1H

3 X_freq = 300.52965592[MHz]

e | 7 X_offset = 5[ppm]
= | X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1

1 | = 7 X_resolution = 0.34397631[Hz]
=~ ‘.J, | | X_sweep = 5.63570784 [kHz]
=B - Irr_domain = 1H

7 o a o] Irr_freqg = 300.52965592[MH=z]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
M Tri_freq = 300.52965592[MHz] <t

1 i Tri_offset = 5[ppm] —

1 . ] Clipped = FALSE ]

l , s |3 i i . s
wy | eo | - | -

S = (2 |3 W 'z OMe , Total_scans =8
| b | X_90_width = 13.43[us]
| _ | X_acq_time = 2.90717696 [s]
=3 7 | _ X_angle = 45[deg] |
= | | _ X_atn = 3[dB] [

1 | X_pulse = 6.715[us]

1 | _ | | Irr_mode = Off |
— 7 1l | Tri_mode = OfEf |
= | Dante_presat = FALSE |

Bl _, | Il | Initial wait = 1[=]

1 | | | ! Recvr_gain = 50

1 | i | | Relaxation_delay = 5[s]

[P | f I Repetition_time = 7.90717696[s] _
=3 | f Temp_get = 22.7[4C] _
_ | |
="

m , _7 | |

1 | | ‘ I I, F. ! (

o J\ 7 b ot Maraet' [ LA, Wi pd Pt T (5 SN, PRI SOR I, S

1 T - B Ul 1Y L B T T T T T RS B IS, M A / _ Y=t ™T T T g T L A O T T T T 7||

9.0 : 8.0 ] 6.0 5.0 4.0 | | 1.0 0

/A N A | | 7
/ RS L | i

S W= Wi -+ I T ~
TR S—- B S o o O ) 0
o0~ i 0O I~ uwen N = o3 [+ o3 (%] =+
e =M betalhe] ) Ll ® n o =
oC o o0 o0 oo -~ = o —_ - - 1

X : parts per Million : 1H




ppm

Standard _J3C
Experiment
13C NMR of 1-(3,4-dimethoxyphenyl)-2-(4-methyl-umbelliferoxy)-ethanone (probe 11)

0T O T OO O < (WU <~ M~ n m o <
OO~ M—=MOMAUON~NON O N O o= — @
SO Vv oouonNomnina oo m U7 el en o o™ Current Data Parameters
CLUNY " MNOO~MNMO@OIN W m ~ r~ w o NAME GZ-III-20611
[TeTo IR To N To BNTo B - s A e Vi o VI o Vi sV s A ~ M~ ~ o o=
B I =T i B T o i g EXPNO 9
|| | | \ | ] g PROCNO 4
//\ \ / \ // / x\\ _ F2 - Acguisition Parameters
Date_ 500000
Time a 3 W 94
INSTRUM arx400
PRCBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30
0 32768
SOLVENT cDC13
NS 15239
0s 2
SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
AQ 0.6554100 sec
RG 45500
DW 20.000 usec
DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
012 0.00002000 sec
OLs 20.00 dB
CPDPAG waltz16
P31 100.00 usec
D1 0.40000001 sec
P1 6.75 usec
DE 27.14 usec
SFO1 100.6231179 MHz
NUCLEUS 13C
D11 0.03000000 sec
g F2 - Processing parameters
B SI 16384
o o o SF 100.64127480 MHz
WOW EM
558 o}
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
OMe PC 1.40
OMe 1D NMR plot parameters
CX 20.00 cm
F1iP 227.296 ppm
F1 22B68.89 Hz
F2P -21.181 ppm
F2 <2131 .31 hz
PPMCM 12.42387 ppm/cm
HZCM 1250.00012 Hz/cm
q;%Pgiiizz ziiiliiiifiafiizisgiiii;if;fLi;f;?;;;iizsi;;
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abundance

12.0

11.0

10.0

9.0

Ao

6.0 7.0 8.0

5.0

4.0

2.0

3.0

1H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthal

5.7978

4.3648
2.9672
2.8391
1.5640

]

h‘
e

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_ id
Solvent
Creation_time

| Revision_time

Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X _acq_duration
X domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points

X prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

| Irr_freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain

| Tri_freq

Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X _90_width
X_acqg_time

| X_angle

X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode

| Tri_mode

Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

JEOL

o wnu

mwwwwnwnn

wwwwuwwnnn

L | T 1 | 1 (I 1 1

051413Qz-Iv-112single |

gzhang
single_pulse.ex2
051413QZ-IVv-112single
METHANOL-D3
14-MAY-2013 09:36:26
14-MAY-2013 10:12:02
14-MAY-2013 10:12:06

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 300
ECX-300

7.0586013[T] (300[MHz
2.90717696[s]

1H

300.52965592 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.34397631[Hz]
5.63570784 [kHz]
1H

300.52965592 [MHz]
5[ppm]

1H

300.52965592 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

S16

13.43[us]
2.90717696([s]
45 [deg]

3[4de]
6.715[us]

Off

Off |
FALSE

1[=s]

44

5[sl]
7.90717696([s]
23.8[dcC]




ppm

Standard JC
Experiment

13C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-p-D-glucopyranoside (probe 14)

[oo] Do wWwmMmmo T TellTe] oMM MW MO~ S < O W
~ 0D MNW ST T 0o o o omnm~oOoO0 ISTOUM— O O @ W W
o 0o — O~ O W < o O MO~ WD T OUOMN~WM M= current Data Parameters
© T Qo oW oo 0 o COMOO — <ImodDM M~~~ NAME az-1v-112
T9] M M OJd 0dodod o< o o PN~~~ ~ OO SSIYTI T T EXPND 9
- =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =i =i - =
| | _ [%X PROCNO 1
/~ 7 4 ‘\ { , ¥ F2 - Acguisition Parameters
Date_ 500000
Time 10.58
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30
D 32768
SOLVENT MeOH
NS 10487
] 2
SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0,7629398 Hz
AR 0.6554100 sec
ARG 45500
DKW 20.000 usec
DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
D12 0.00002000 sec
DLS 20.00 o8B
CPDOPRG waltzib
P31 100.00 usec
01 0.40000001 sec
F1 6.75 usec
He OE 27.14 usac
& . i SFO1 1006231179 MHz
HO NUCLEUS 13C
HO D11 0.03000000 sec
OH
F2 - Processing parameters
SI 16384
SF 100.6127490 MHz
WOW EM
558 4]
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
41D NMR plot parameters
CX 20.00 cm
F1P 176.793 ppm
F1 17787.59 Hz
F2p 5.081 ppm
F2 511.17 Hz
PPMCM 8.58560 ppm/cm
HZCM B63.82104 Hz/cm
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abundance

— S18

= |
i
- _ |
1 | - 1/ M _
! | s
= e R .
= =2
- )
] M,\ Filename = 050813QZ-IV-105IVsing
- - -R-T)- g 1 Author = gzhang
] 1H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-p-D-xylopyranoside (probe 16) Auenoy | S LG evexd
=] | Sample_id = 050B813QZ-IV-105IVsing
= Solvent = METHANOL-D3
Creation_time = B-MAY-2013 14:08:33
Revision_time = B-MAY-2013 14:44:12
# i Current_time = B-MAY-2013 14:44:16
(=3
= ) Comment = single_pulse
e Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
\,\ Dim size = 13107
] o Dim_title = 1H
| Dim_units = [ppm]
M | | Dimensions =X
1 | Site = ECX 300
g ) Spectrometer = ECX-300
% = Iff Field_strength = 7.0586013[T] (300[MH=z
= s X_acqg duration = 2.90717696[s]
[ L, i X_domain = 1H
! il X_freq = 300.52965592 [MHz]
1 X_offset = 5[ppm]
X points = 16384
1 X_prescans = 1
w Z X _resolution = 0.34397631[Hz]
1 X_sweep = 5.63570784 [kHz]
] Irr_domain = 1H
3 o Irr_freqg = 300.52965592 [MH=z]
] OMe | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
= HO o | Tri_domain = 1H
i 1 HO | Tri_freq = 300.52965592 [MHz]
1 OH | Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
d Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return = 1
1 Scans =B
=24 Total_scans =B
-+ - |
X_90_width = 13.43[us]
1 X_acqg _time = 2.90717696[s]
1 X_angle = 45[deg]
= X_atn = 3[dB] |
] X_pulse = 6.715[us] |
Irr_mode = Off |
Tri_mode = Off |
J Dante_presat = FALSE |
/ Initial_wait = 1[s]
m; | Recvr_gain = 46
QNS I Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
e Ses | Repetition_time = 7.90717696[=]
| / _ Temp_get = 23.8[dcC]
S -
-

\:____:__.\‘a_:___;_‘Fﬁ:ﬂﬁnjﬂ;_ﬁi,a:A__ﬁz
8.0 7.0 6.0 X
.y UL
AL VoV
X AN ATERLY
S o= \o e
BEESEES SEpRgE
o e el B e o Ho M T |
Lol ol el ol el ol Wiun <t o ot <t

X : parts per Million : 1H




13C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-p-D-xylopyranoside (probe 16)

w N M~ Mo O = m UM o oo O <t MW Mmoo m
al ~ M~ < MM~ ~M mwm T 0 T 0o mm — O O) @O w0
E (o] 0 o~ ) ™~ W W Ww = @ 0w~ o o~ 0 < O~ ) -
w (e8] g MO0 WwW W W oo ) oy w M o oW < 00O O O M~ S s
[fg} M Mol ooy~ o o M~ M~ M~ M~ w 0n v -5 9 9 9 9 5
pte o o e e o — —
// /_ X
| | /f \ | i

Current Data Parameters

NAME QzZ-IV-1051V
EXPNO |
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_ 500000
Time 10.29
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30

0 32768
SOLVENT MeOH

NS 12330

D5 2

SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
AQ 0.6554100 sec
RG 45500

DW 20.000 usec
DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
D12 0.00002000 sec
OLS 20.00 dB
CPDPAG waltz16

P31 100.00 usec
D1 0.40000001 sec
P1 6.75 usec
OE 27.14 usec
SFO1 100.6231179 MHz
NUCLEUS 13C

D11 0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

S1 16384

SF 100.65127480 MHz
WOW EM

558 a

LB 2.00 Hz
GB a

PC 1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

Cx 20.00 cm
F1P 176.793 ppm
F1 177687.59 Hz
F2pP 5.081 ppm
F2 541,57 Bz
PPMCM 8.58560 ppm/cm
HZCM 863.82104 Hz/cm
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1 Filename = 052413Qz-IV-119single
S Author = gzhang
b Experiment = single_pulse.ex2

- ) - -5-1)-¢ 1 1 Sample_id = 052413QZ-IV-119single
] 1H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-B-D-cellubioside (probe 17) Sexple. % DSaiaus v
™ Creation_time = 24-MAY-2013 10:37:34

{ Revision_time = 24-MAY-2013 11:11:13
e Current_time = 24-MAY-2013 11:11:28
-

Comment = single_pulse
=3 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
w HO HO o Dim_units = [ppm]
= HO ° o o. Dimensions =X
HO Site = ECX 300
= HO. Spectrometer = ECX-300
— OH OH
Field_strength = 7.0586013[T] (300[MH=z
o X_acqg duration = 2.90717696([s]
e X domain = 1H
X _freq = 300.52965592 [MHz]
o X_offset = 5[ppm]
L=l X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
= X_resolution = 0.34397631[Hz] ﬁ
- X_sweep = 5.63570784 [kHz] 7
Irr domain = 1H 7
= Irr freg = 300.52965592[MHZz]
— Irr_offset = 5[ppm] |

1 Tri_domain = 1H
o n_ Tri_fregq = 300.52965592 [MHz] S
2 ] Tri offset = 5[ppm] M\Au

1 Clipped = FALSE
< Mod_return =1
| Scans =8

1] Total_scans =8B
[
= ¥_90_width = 13.43[us]

1 X_acqg_time = 2.90717696[s] |
b o X_angle = 45[deg]
=3 X_atn = 3[dB]

”; X_pulse = 6.715[us] |
ot Irr_mode = Off |
= Tri_mode = Off |

1 Dante_presat = FALSE |
= Initial wait = 1[s] |
= Recvr_gain = 46 |

1 | Relaxation_delay = 5[s]

ML | Repetition time = 7.90717696[s]

] Temp_get = 23.3[d4cC]
e
=

1 | bl

B o T T e | -
6.0 2.0 1.0 0

|

| | \
NN DD =~ =+ =00
-] 1 = =
oSS~ ©~ a T
By e St e = a ool
Ll ad w; - i e

X : parts per Million : 1H




ppm

13C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-p-D-cellubioside (probe 17)

—158.093

OM,
HO
. HO &
10 o o
HO HO
OH OH

134.572
132.848

129.148

/
Y

128.935
126.742
126 .644

T T——118.619

105.487
103.405
101.865
79.528
76.913
76.655
75,364
75.240
73704
70.771
70.164
61.216
60.707

§

L

i

48.427
48.214
48.001
47.788
47 .575
47.362
47 .149

o]
oJ
cd
Aﬂ
lig}

ppm

T
200

Standard JC
Experiment

Current Data Parameters

NAME Bz-1v-119
EXPND 9
PAOCNO 1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_ 500000
Time 11.37
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgde30
T0 32768
SOLVENT MeOH
NS 38540
Ds 2
SWH 25000.000
FIDRES 0.762939
AG 0.6554100
RG 45500
OW 20.000
DE 27.14
TE 300.0
D12 0.00002000
OLS 20.00
CPDPRG waltz16
P31 100.00
D1 0.40000001
P1 6.75
DE 27.14
SFO1 100.6231179
NUCLEUS 13C
D1t 0.03000000

Hz
Hz
sec

usec
usec
K
5ec
dB

usec
Sec
usec
usec
MHz

Sec

F2 - Processing parameters

51 16384
SF 100.6127490
WOW EM
558 0
LB 2.00
GB Q
PC 1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

CX 20.00
1R 221.028
F1 22238.22
F2pP -8.885
F2 -B94.98
PPMCM 11.49616
HZCM 1156.65991

MHz

Hz

cm

ppm
Hz

ppm

Hz
ppm/cm
Hz/cm
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4.0

3.0

2.0

1H NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-

2,3,4,6-tetra-O-acetyl

AJEUL

D-glcucopyranoside (8)

Filename
Author

| Experiment

Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

030713Qz-IV-50single
gzhang
single_pulse.ex2
030713QZ-IV-50single
CHLOROFORM-D
7-MAR-2013 09:47:48
7-MAR-2013 10:12:07
7-MAR-2013 10:12:47

abundance

Comment = single_pulse
Data_ format = 1D COMPLEX
, Dim size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 300
Spectrometer = ECX-300
Field_strength = 7.0586013[T] (300[MH=z
X_acqg_duration = 2.90717696(s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 300.52965592 [MHz]
X _offset = 5[ppm]
X _points = 16384
X_prescans =3
OMe X _resolution = 0.34397631[HEz]
= X_sweep = 5.63570784 [kHz]
AcO Irr domain = 1H
0 Irr_freq = 300.52965592[MHz]
AcO o / Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
AcO Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 300.52965592[MHz] o
OAc Tri_ offset = 5[ppm] o\
Clipped = FALSE W
Mod_return =1
Scans =8
Total_scans =8
X _90_width = 13.43[us]
X_acqg _time = 2.90717696[s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 6.715[us]
Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 44
Relaxation_delay = 5[sl]
| Repetition _time = 7.90717696[s]
| I Temp_get = 22.2[dC]
|
! |
|
i 7
i1 M , | |- |
,__,_ __ ? , :‘,_7 __l_‘, _,_; k,__ [ ) |
it Ll I R | ¥ T R A TPV B O TV N ML AL e e |
. oh R pEmama T T T o e N e i i
8.0 ¥ 6.0 .c__ ,c
| 5 ._[
| Ve PRGN |
92 £8g 2es 3
S F; 259 e
-~ -~ v SSS =]
X : parts per Million : 1H




ppm

13C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,6-tetra-O-acetyl--D-glcucopyranoside (8)

M~ O ONM—-NUNMUNOON~NMND O TOITMNOT O M ~ m r~
T O~ MO~NOMUM~NOOMUN~N UM < 0@ Q) <0 @ < — o
aomm MM~ODMOD TM~MUm@ UMD UM S~ Mo W0 N o Current Data Parameters
o O a T N O~ WOO=—OW ~M~NM~NOMOoO@C™SWOMW — - NAME QZ-1Iv-50
~ LW w MM AU ~— © O~~~ TM~TM™~OWOooo Vi at! EXPNO 9
Moo /g e il o S
7 | | | \ PROCNOD 1
/ w ,////\\\ \ 7 }/ m\\ < F2 - Acguisition Parameters
: Date_ 500000
Time 11.17
INSTRUM arx400
PROBAD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zqgdc30
0 32768
SOLVENT CDC13
NS 2118
ps 2
SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
AQ 0.6554100 sec
RG 45500
DW 20.000 usec
DE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
D12 0.00002000 sec
DLS 20.00 dB
CPOPRG waltz16
e P31 100.00 usec
D1 0.40000001 sec
P1 6.75 usec
i o DE 27.14 usec
AcO 0 5F01 100.6231179 MHz
AcO NUCLEUS 13C
0OAC D11 0.03000000 sec
F2 - Processing parameters
5T 16384
SF 100.6427490 MHz
WOW EM
SSB 0
LB 2.00 Hz
GB 0
PE 1.40
1D NMR plot parameters
X 20.00 cm
Fip 227.286 ppm
Fi 22868.89 Hz
Far -21.181 ppm
F2 -2131.11 Hz
PPMCM 12.42387 ppm/cm
HZCM 1250.00012 Hz/cm
| I k . B ——
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7.0

6.0
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2.0

X : parts per Million : 1H

NS & = o s LMol © /SoWVWR oS Do o
wn ool u — =t bl SIS W ol =Y oo =l
n NN D -+ = o = SN W LMo Ty o Ine]
AnE I == S8 BEnig a4 2232 3o afcuin
o~~~ e~ [l e Wnwnw W W= =T TTTT O 000 00

3.0

0.8715
0.8487

Filename
Author

| Experiment
| Sample_id

Solvent

| Creation_time

Revision time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq _duration
X_domain

X freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

Irr freqg
Irr_offset
Tri_ domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width

X acqg time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

Repetition_time

Temp_get

muwuwwuwuwmnn

W wwwmwwwnnwnnunnnn

o mnnnnuwnu

053013QZ-IV-1lé6single
gzhang
single_pulse.ex2
053013QZ-IV-1l6single
CHLOROFORM-D
30-MAY-2013 14:36:47
30-MAY-2013 20:35:50
30-MAY-2013 20:35:58

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 300
ECX-300

7.0586013[T] (300[MH=z
2.90717696([s]

1H

300.52965592 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.34397631[Hz]
5.63570784 [kHz]
1H

300.52965592 [MH=z]
5 [ppm]

1H

300.52965592 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

13.43[us]
2.90717696([s]
45[deg]

3[dB]
6.715[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]

40

5[s]
7.90717696[s]
23.5[dcC]




ppm

13C NMR of (6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-2,3,4,-tri-O-acetyl-D-xylopyranoside (10)
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NN OOOOMMOMUMWMUUMUWMMUMOAUOLM - O3~~~ OGLOOWDWOOD Moo oo
P s (L U ot (e (L S (e e D
| | | | ] | |
///MHUMM?NWW\\L 7 ﬁitffuuuunuuuunﬂuf F//k \\\\\\\L x r//Jr:fFuuuuﬁﬂﬂr ‘ ﬁ\WunnunnuﬂwwWHHW\\\\\\\\\\\ ﬁ////4 TRWHW\\L
[ 11
OMe
\_
AcO Oﬂo S
AcO
OAc

iy

Standard - _JC

Experiment

Current Data Parameters

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO

@Z-Iv-116
g
1

F2 - Acgquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
70
SOLVENT

DE

SFO1
NUCLEUS
D11

500000
15.33
arx400
5 mm Multinucl
zgdc30
32768
coci3
11415
2
25000.000 Hz
0.762939 Hz
0.6554100 sec
45500
20.000 usec
27.14 usec
300.0 K
0.00002000 sec
20.00 dB
waltz16
100.00 usec
0.40000001 sec
6.75 usec
27.14 usec
100.6231179 MHz
13C
0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

51
SF
WOW
558

16384
100.6427490 MHz
EM
0
2.00 Hz
0
1.40

10 NMR plot parameters

CX
F1pP
F1
Fap
F2
PPMCM
HZCM

20.00 cm
208.747 ppm
24002.59 Hz
-10.992 ppm
-1105.93 Hz
10.9B8694 ppm/cm
1105. 42627 Hz/cm
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13C NMR of Methyl-2,3,4-Tri-benzoyl-O-6-(6-Methoxy-2-naphthalenylmethyl)-a-D-mannopyranoside (13)
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Experiment

Current Data Parameters

NAME QZ-III-57C13
EXPNO 9
PROCNO 1

F2 - Acgquisition Parameters

Date_ 500000
Time 12.11
INSTRUM arx400
PROBHD 5 mm Multinucl
PULPROG zgdc30

10 32768
SOLVENT coc13

NS 16004

DS 2

SWH 25000.000 Hz
FIDRES 0.762939 Hz
AQ 0.6554100 sec
RG 45500

DOW 20.000 usec
OE 27.14 usec
TE 300.0 K
B12 0.00002000 sec
DLS 20.00 dB
CPDPRG waltzi6

P31 100.00 usec
01 0.40000001 sec
P1 6.75 usec
OE 27.14 usec
SFO1 100.6231179 MHz
NUCLEUS 13C

D11 0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

SI 16384

SF 100.6127490 MHz
WOW EM

558 0

L8 2.00 Hz
GB 0

PC 1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

CX 20.00 cm
FiP 220.000 ppm
Fi 22134.80 Hz
FaP -10.000 ppm
F2 -1006.13 Hz
PPMCM 11.50000 ppm/cm
HZCM 1157.04663 Hz/cm
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abundance

IFH NMR of 1,2-O-isopropylidene-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-xylofuranose (16)
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13C NMR of 1,2-O-isopropylidene-6-(4-methyl-umbelliferyl)-O-a-D-xylofuranose (16)
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EXPND
PROCNO
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1

F2 - Acquisition Parameters

Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
™
SOLVENT
NS

Ds

SWH
FIDAES
AG

SFO1
NUCLEUS
D11

500000
13.16
arx400
5 mm Multinucl
zgdc30
32768
€0C13
13877
2
25000.000 Hz
0.762938 Hz
0.6554100 sec
45500
20.000 usec
27.14 usec
300.0 K
0.00002000 sec
20.00 dB
waltz1g
100.00 usec
0.40000001 sec
6.75 usec
27.14 usec
100.6231179 MHz
13C
0.03000000 sec

F2 - Processing parameters

SI
SF
WOW
S58
LB
GB
PC

16384
100.5127490 MHz
EM
0
2.00 Hz
0
1.40

1D NMR plot parameters

CX
F1P
F1
F2pP
F2
PPMCM
HZCM

20.00 cm
227.296 ppm
22868.88 Hz
-21.181 ppn
-2131.11 Hz
12.42387 ppm/cm
1250.00012 Hz/cm

S29



I. Incubation of 4MU with Aromatic Compounds

Three aromatic adducts from the possible degradation of class Il probes were used for this
investigation: 3,4-dimethoxyacetophenone (A), 3,4-dimethoxybenzyl alcohol (B) and 1-(3,4-
dimethoxylphenyl)ethanol (C). The fluorescence measure showed no quenching of 4MU from
these aromatic compounds. There was only a slight decrease in fluorescence when 4MU was
mixed with 3,4-dimethoxyacetopheone and no changes on the other two combinations. The

results confirm that no fluorescence quenching if the degradation of class 111 probes occurs .
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